
 

≈ Mission Statement 
The Chesapeake Water Environment Associa�on’s (ChesapeakeWEA) mission is to lead the Chesapeake Region in educa�ng and 
connec�ng members to improve the water environment. 
 

≈ Membership 
• ChesapeakeWEA is a Member Associa�on of the Water Environment Federa�on (WEF) 
• ChesapeakeWEA has approximately 810 members       
• ChesapeakeWEA includes Delaware, District of Columbia, and Maryland 
• All ChesapeakeWEA members are also Water Environment Federa�on members 

 

≈ Budget 
• Our annual budget exceeds $250,000.00 

 

≈ Structure 
• Thirty-one standing commitees, in categories of Administra�ve, Associa�ve, Technical, and Liaison, which includes several 

joint commitees with the Chesapeake Sec�on of the American Water Works Associa�on, Inc. (CSAWWA) 
• Annual Tri-Associa�on Conference and Short Course events are conducted in collabora�on with the Water and Waste 

Operators Associa�on of MD, DE, & DC (WWOA) and CSAWWA 
• Leadership structure consists of a 13 officer Execu�ve Board, which includes two (2) WEF Delegates 
• 501(c)3 non-profit status granted in 2013 
• Joint CWEA/WWOA magazine, known at the “Ecoleter” is published quarterly 
• Website: www.chesapeakewea.org 

 

≈ Key Facts/Programs 
• Water Environment Federa�on (WEF) 2015 Member Associa�on Achievement Award 
• Numerous technical seminars throughout the year, including 

o Collec�on Systems Commitee seminar 
o Stormwater conference 
o Joint CWEA/CSAWWA Water Reuse seminar 
o Residuals and Biosolids Symposium 
o Joint Spring Mee�ng 
o Ed Norton/Gary Wyat Memorial Golf Tournament 
o Webinars throughout the year hosted by CWEA’s different technical commitees 
o Annual Tri-Associa�on Conference and Short Course, jointly with CSAWWA and WWOA 

• Student Outreaches, Public Educa�onal Opportuni�es, Career Mentoring,  
o Water Palooza in collabora�on with DC Water for Van Ness Elementary students in DC 
o Public Works Experience Celebra�on – educa�onal booth with children’s ac�vity 
o University career fair par�cipa�on in collabora�on with CSAWWA 
o High school scholarships in collabora�on with Federal Water Quality Associa�on (FWQA) 
o Award winning mentoring program, YH2O, in partnership with the City of Bal�more and the Mayor’s Office of 

Employment – winning a $200,000.00 EPA grant in 2021 
 

≈ Breakdown of Membership 
 Professional - 539  Professional Operator – 96  Young Professional – 62 
 Student – 16  Academic – 10  Execu�ve – 19 
 Re�red – 13  Life�me – 41  Corporate – 3 
 Honorary - 2   

   
 

http://www.chesapeakewea.org/


Clarence has been a WEF/CWEA member since 1996 and became Chair of the Laboratory Practices 
Committee in 2007. Prior to being elected as CWEA’s Vice-President in 2021, he was elected, served, and 
completed his term as CWEA Maryland Trustee which began in 2018. He has since moved through the 
Board with automatic advancements through President-Elect and now President. Clarence is the 
Laboratory Division Manager with the Production Department at WSSC Water, where his mission is to 
provide the highest possible quality analytical data to the operating units of WSSC Water and other 
organizations for the benefit of public health and environmental quality in a cost-effective manner.  

For more information on CWEA, please contact: 

President  
Clarence Beverhoudt 
CWEA President 
301-206-7575
clarence.beverhoudt@wsscwater.com 

President-Elect  
Gary Moore 
Bryant and Associates, Inc. 
301-276-4014 
Garymoore.sr@gmail.com  

Vice-President 
Alana Gildner 
Black & Veatch 
614-454-4407 
gildnera@bv.com

Past-President 
Cece Nguyen 
GHD 
571-334-5045
cecenguyen2022@gmail.com

Secretary 
Cheryl Paulin 
ADS Environmental
717-634-0094
cpaulin@idexcorp.com 

WEF Delegate 
Laura Jo Oakes 
EA Engineering, Science & Technology 
410-584-7000
loakes@eaest.com

WEF Delegate 
Ellen Frketic 
MD Environmental Service 
410-729-8203
efrketic@menv.com

Trustee-DC 
Jessica Shiao 
DC Water 
202-787-2091
jessica.shiao@dcwater.com

Trustee- DE 
Chaka Kamran 
CDM Smith 
703-328-3997
KamranC@cdmsmith.com

Trustee-MD 
Jegnaw Essatu 
WSSC Water 
301-206-7583
Jegnaw.essatu@wsscwater.com 

Treasurer  
Danielle Sheahan 
Brown and Caldwell 
314-390-6628
DSheahan@brwncald.com

Utility Member Representative 
Yvette Judge 
DC Water 
202-787-7132
yvette.judge@dcwater.com

CTA Representative 
Kraig Moodie 
RJN Group 
717-580-0123
Kraig.Moodie@rjnmail.com

www.chesapeakewea.org 

Follow CWEA on our 
social networks: 

linktr.ee/chesapeakewea 

For more information 
on CWEA, please contact: 

Traci Storm 
CWEA Executive Manager 

traci@ChesapeakeWEA.org 
410-960-5514
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